

S.C. 123/25 (CIS 122/25)

Order no. 04 dated 02.12.2025

Today is fixed for production.

All the four (4) accused persons are physically produced from J/C.

Sri Asok Sen is appointed in this case as Ld. P.P.

Fix 18.12.2025 for production and framing of charge.

D/C by me,