

S.C. 123/25 (CIS 122/25)

Order no. 06 dated 15.12.2025

Record is put up today as per prayer of the accused persons namely Joydeb Ruidas and Avijit Ruidas.

Accused persons namely Joydeb Ruidas and Avijit Ruidas file an application for bail.

Copy of the same is served to the Ld. P.P.

To date (18.12.2025) for hearing of bail petition and framing of charge.

D/C by me,